1 CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGESR
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I G
1 4
7 AMENDMENTMODIFCATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO (I appicablef

500840 See Block LEC See Scheduls

& 1SSUED BY CODE {gec 7 ACMING TERED BY (¥ arher har num ) COBE IMS FC

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Centex RASA/Marshall Space Ilight Center
Pracurenent Oifige Audrey McMillan

Marshall Space Flight Center AL 3I812 Frocurement Cffice/r533

Maxshall Space Flight Center AL 33812

4 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONYRACTOR tvo  syreel, couly, Siafe Bnd 20 Code) () OA, AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO

WILL TECHNOLOGY INC
Attn: Crystal Shell
15%0 The Boardwalk

: AT T R LT A Lo
HUNTSVILLE AL 35816~0000 1108 WMODEICATION OF CONTRACIIDRDER NO
HNMOTARTTC

98 DATED (SEE (TEM 171}

108 DATED {SEE TEM 13)

£OBE  1RCMO EFACrLﬂ"YCCDE 03/20/2007
7. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T ANENDMENTS OF §GUCIYATIONS
1"} The abovs sumberad satcdation 15 amesdad as set forth m lam 14 The how and date spectisd fof receypl of Offers Ui mxtended. [ i nof exignded
Offers musi acknowiedga reciipt of this amendmiont anof o the hour and dale speciied in the solcdalon or as amended, by ane of the followwy melhods. (a) By compleling
flpme & and 15. and refyming opiae of the Ament; (D} By ack totiging reces of Ive smendment vn each copy o the offér submytted, or (¢} By

saparals lolter o iefegram which |nduties 4 eference (o the soliciation and amendmend rumbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESINATED FOR THE RECERT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUIR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESLULT IN #EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Hby
virtue of this amendment you desie (o change & offer aifeady sublrutied such changa may ba Made by istegram of leller, provated vach relegram or laner makes

rafarence o the sollctation 4nd this amandment, ant s Tecmived prcr o e operng hout and dalg m‘ﬁed
13 ACTOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ regured) Net Increase: 5506, 600.00

Gee Srhedule
13, THIS (TEM ONLY AFPLIES TO MODIFICA TION OF CONTRACTRORDERS. T MODFIES THE CONTRACTICRDER NO. AS DESCREBED 1N FTEM 14,

_GHECKONE 3 4 THIS CHANGE OROER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Spenly sutbonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO 1 fTESM 104

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIESTRATIVE CHAMNGES (Such as changes n psying offce,
appropiaion Cate, efc.) SET FORTH N (TEM 4 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103¢D)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT 10 ALTHORNITY OF
e FAR Clause 22.243-2 Changes-Co3t Reimburszement
3 OTHER Specly type of madificalios and authorty)

Henot [0S requred 10 wgn s documant and retum 2 copas 1o e sung oifica.

E. IMPORTANT: Conltactor
4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOUIFICATION (Ompanired by UOF 38000 HRAYs, wchiding soionaust/comoact udpact maltar wheve faasiie |
1} The purposes of thils modification are to:

{2} inccease PWS 8.6 support by for
Cptron TIT, frem April 5, 2010 througyh September 30, 2010: decrease PRS 8.3 support by
for Option III and

for Gption IV, from April 1, 2614 through Marsh 31, 2012; therefore Tuble B-3,
Letiwated Cowt and inecéntive Foes 13 opdated to reflect the changes describsd. Thase

changes result in an overall decrease in cumulative current gontract falue for Optien II1
in the amount of $%2,440, Lrem $22,361,38% vo $22,315,%42; and o degredse un the porsential
aontracht valus far Option [V Ln the amcurt 0f $464,618, from 58, 162, 651 no S€,098,9433;

Caontinued ...
Except a3 prowdgd nerem. & ems 2nd CondgBony of the document releteniced i tem 24 o 18A as hewelofore cranges ramamns unchanded and » aul force #nd effert

O {184 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAZ TING OFFIGER yge or prt)

Shercy ¥ fenn

¥ (b)(4) 15C DATE SIGNED 15 w_i.*ZjﬁTss OF AMERS ; 16C DATE SIGNED
1 /7/ Py
L a-7-10 ¥ | A T-/0
TR Ny
4 STANDARD FORM 30 (BEY 1.3
Frasorbad iy G54

Previgues sEor tisaie

FAR (HE CFR} 51 243

NI




- i e T

REFERENCE NOQ OF GOCUMENT BEING CONTNUED

CONTINUATION SHEET w07 4877¢/ 000042

PAGE QF
3 { 4

RAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTCR

HILL TECHRQLOGY IRNT
FTERM NO SUPPLIES/ISERVICES QUANTITYRINIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A] 2 (C) 1 [) (B3 [

}oProvide ancremental funding in wbhe amount of
526,060 1n actordance with contract cisuse B.6,
noract Fundingy thereby Lncreasing the total
Iotted fanding in the amount of $H0&, BUG, Lrem
T, 129,440.42 to $17,645,410.412; and the
antiecipated funded rhrough date is June 2B, 20X0;

7. Phe fcilowing paragraph(s) has/have been

medified, Slip-sheets to the contract are
provided with sidebars indication <henge.

a) Clagse B.L, Table B-1, Est:mated Cost and
Incentive Fees
b} Clause B.§5, Contract Funding

3. Contractor’s Statement of Relsase

In consideration of the modificalionis! agresd te
herain s complete equitable adjustment for all
claims arising out of or attributabls to the
isswvance of the Contract change{z) and/or
contractor proposal (g} listed below, the
contractor hereby releases the Government from
any and all liability under this contract fer
further equitable adjustments attyibutable to
such facts or circumstances giving rise to sald
contract chaage (s} and/or centractor proposalis),
and for such additicnal obllgations as may be
reguired by this medificarion,

Contract Change Tdentification: Modification No.
490 Contractor Proposal Mumber: WTL-033010, dated
Mazch 33, 2010,

4. Except 4s provided harein, all terms and
conditicns of this contract remaln unchanged and
in full force and effect.

LIST OF CHANGES:

Reagon for Modiflocaticn ! Sapplemental Agreement
icr work within scope

New Total Potential Value for tiis Award:
$230,218,408.00

Ohiigated Aamount for sihasg Modifcanion:

$50E, 000,006

Incramental Funged Mpount onanged: from
SET,LE0, 8165047 o UYL, 445,416,442

in L1y %uidad throogh date changed fros
JE/ o GEJZHZEIC

5N FRAOL T L0 E0ET

OF BOHAL FORM 336 (438}
Sorainered by GIA
AR 4B CFRI ) 110

R BT SN




REFERENCE NOQ OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE oF
CONTINUATION SHEET NEMOTRATTC/ 000040 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WILL TECHNOLOGY INC

ITEM NO SUPPLIESISEAVICES QUANTITY fUNT URIT PRIGE AMOUNT

tA) (B} (T KD {H} {F)

ACCOURTING AND APPROPRIATION DATAY

Pk B 42003382233

Account coder
SAHSIG/RLIQC.ZSLE/E2/FCCOCOGN/411011.03,81.Q1/000/2
SIQ/EZ/BNCKIZ00D/538A41/2

Cost Center BZHEI10
31 Account EB100.2511
Orcer FCOOGLO0
Cuantity: 0

Imount: $13&,000.00

FR # 4200335613
Account code:
G2HS0L/6106.2511/62/FCO00000/736466.6G1.02.08.01/700
G/2510/62/CASXZZDIED/361IN/1/2
Cost Center 624301

GI Account £100.2511

Crgder FCQUOGOD

Quantity: 0

Amount: $3%,000.00

PR # 4200335413
ARoccount code;
G2HSZ20/6100.2511/62/FCGGOLL0/136466,01.02.08.02/06
0/2510/62/CASX220100/361N/2/3
Cogt Center BZHSZ0

GI Acccunt €100.2511

Qreier FLOOE000

Quanbivy: 0

Amcunkt: 580,400.00

PR B 4260335613
hooount code:
B2HSSA/6106. 2511 /62/FCOGOCA0/T36466,01.0%.08.04/00
G/251G/62/CASKE20I0D/ 361N/ 3/
Cost Center SZHISSQ

GI Account 5100,2%1°L

Drder FCICO00U

Cumanticy: 3

amount: 335, 000,00

PR ¥ 4200735413
Ancount goeder
AEHARN/BIGR. 2081 1 /42 PC00NOM/ IRES86 0 A2 05 0%/ 00

G720/ eR fUARREZOLOD/ REINS LD

Tost Centar G2HILG

Q¥ Acosunt &
Order FOOILHGO
Guani.ty: ©

Tonbineed o, .

WO

Sl A e

DETRIRAL FORM 19 (4-88
Lopasaled by LEA
FAR 43 DFRY 52 148

Keki PEADT A 08T

plos it v

iR s



PR

REFERENCE NO OF DOT UMENT BENG CONTINUED pacE  oF
CONTINUATION SHEET|, 00290 ranp040 ¢ 1 4

NAME OF DFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WILL TECENQLOGY INC

ITEM NG SUPFLIESSERVICES QUANTITY JUNGT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
LA} (B8] SO {1} {E} {7}

Amcuni: 3120, 000,00

PR 4 4200235613

Account Sode:
GPHERO/610C. 2511/ 62/ FCOBAOOGNSTT
G/2510/82/CA8X22010D/ 361N/ /2
Cogt Center €2HSEG

1 Aocount 61002511

Order FCOQ0GUC

Quantity: 0

Amount: S$LZ0,000.00

FOB: Destination

dEG. L G208, 05704

o

2
B T TEEGOT A RBAY OETICNAL FORM 138 48
Spsagbres Iy GBA

FAR B OFRYE3 1i




Contract NNMO7AATTC
Modification 40
_TABLE B-1, ESTIMATED COST AND INCENTIVE FEES (IF) _
i CLIN DESCRIPTION PERIOD ESTIMATED | TARGET TARGET MAXIMUM | MAXIMUM COSTIF | PERFORMANCE | POTENTIAL
L_ COVERED COST COST COST IF COSTIF PERFORMANCE | FARNED | IF EARNED ngmé
iF u
3 1. Mission Services, Base | 4-01-07
L Year (BY) through $5,140,997 | $4.065,997 $60,543 380,814 $181,630 $86.965 $178,395 $5.383,170
A 3-31-08
a (Sew | DI Summaton of |
Tale | Took e v 87 | 017 $275257 | $256.257 ) 34129 | 86,185 $12.386 |  $6.195 $11.009 | $291772
B-3; through
P ~ 3-3108
2. Option | Mission 4-51-08
Services through $4,541.721 | $4.265,721% $63.774 $95,660 $191,319 $95,660 $183.085 $4,796,814
- 3-31-09
i 2.a. {See | IDIQ Summaton of
Table Task Order Values 4-01-08 5 312 1045223
B-3) Option | through 5986056 | $986,058 |  $i4701 ¢ 22186 $44,374 | 322,18 $42, $1,045,
) 3-31-08
3 Qption 1, Mission 4-(1-08
Sarvices through $4,472,266 | $4,172,266 $62.584 $83,876 $187,752 T8D 8D $4,722,602
, 3-31:16
! 3.4 {See | IDIQ Summation of
i Tabie Task Order Valuas 401-09 TRD 530,253
B-3) Option 1 throtigh $564.584 $594,584 58,819 $13,378 $26,756 18D $630,
e ——— 331-10
i , _ 4172010
4 | gptm(r:e I;l, Mission through $4.634,792 | §4.309,792 364,647 $96,970 $193,941 TBD T80 | §4,883,380
| Sem 03/31/2011
4z (Sea E !DQSwnmabon of 4/1/2010
Tabl«- B- {Task Order Vakies through $517.663 £517.662 7,765 $11.647 $23,295 TBD 8D $548,723
Ogtion Il 03/31/2011 B

{d) it the Government exercises any of its Options pursuant to the terms of the contract, the estimated costs and fees for each
Mission Services CLIN shall be as set forth In Table B-2 below.

TABLE B-2, MISSION SERVICES & 1DIQ SUMMATION — OPTION VALUES

[(CON T DESGRIPTION PERIOD ESTIMATED | TARGET | TARGET | MAXIMUM | MAXIMUM COST IF | PERFORMANCE | FOTENTIAL
1 COVERED COST cosT COSTIF | COSTIF | PERFORMANCE | EARNED | IF EARNED TOTAL
_ i IF VALUE
| — KETTIIE
B ghnon [V. Mission through $5.246,697 | $4,896,697 |  $73.450 | §110.176 $220351 | T8D T80 $5.540,499
L o 03/31/2012
; 5.a. (See | 1DIQ Summation of 44172011

Table 8- | Task Order Values through $525576 | $525.976 $7.800 |  $11834 $23.669 | TBD 78D $557.535
L Ogption 1V 03/31/2012

{End-of-Clause)

B-2 (Mod 40}




Contract NNMO7AAT7C
Modificafion 40

evidence and information requested pursuant to the Notice and Assistance Regarding Patant and
Copyright Infringement clause;

(iv) The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the target
cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for labilities to third persons
pursuant to the Insurance Liabiiity to Third Persons clause;

(v} Any ciaim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the Contractor
has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or

{vi) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk defined in the contract as
unusually hazardous or as a nuclear risk and against which the Government has expressly agreed to

indemnify the Contractor,

(5} All other allowable costs are included in “total aliowable cost” for fee adjustment in
accordance with this paragraph {e), unless otherwise specifically provided in this contract.

(f) Contract modification. The total aliowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a modification to this contract signed by the Contractor

and the Contracting Officer.

(g} Inconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and the
provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare parts or
other supplies and services ordered under such documents shall be determined in accordance with

this clause.

{End of clause)

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING {NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $16,646,610.32. This
allotment is for the Centerwide Office of Human Capital Suppoit Services effort describad in
Attachment J-1, Performance Work Statement, and covers the following estimated period of
performance,_April 1, 2007 ~ June 28, 2010.

(b) An additional amount of $998,800.10.10 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee,

PREVIOUS | THISACTION |  TOTAL |
Mission & IDIQ Estimated Cost | $16,169,251.83 |  $477,358.49 | $16,646,610.32
Provisional Performance
Incentive Fae $727,618.70 $21,481.13 $749,099.83 |
Provisional Cost Incentive Fes $242 539,80 37 160.38 | $249,700.27
Total Sum Allotted | $17,139,410.42 | $506,000.00 | $17,645,410.42 |

B-7 (Mod 40)




